0001286324

OP \$40.00 1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Societe Mommessin		06/02/2004	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mommessin SAS	
Street Address:	Le Pont des Samsons	
City:	69430 Quincie en Beaujolais	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1286324	MOMMESSIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)457-2822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 457-2040

Email: ginger@hiaringlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Anne Hiaring, Esq.
Address Line 1: 19 Brookmont

Address Line 4: San Anselmo, CALIFORNIA 94960-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G&M 1.1 - MOMMESSIN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Anne Hiaring, Esq.
Address Line 1: 19 Brookmont

Address Line 4: San Anselmo, CALIFORNIA 94960-1412

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ginger McCormick

TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0327

900009215

Total Attachments: 2

source=MOMMESSIN RN 1286324 Assgmt Pg-1#page1.tif source=MOMMESSIN RN 1286324 Assgmt Pg-2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0328

CERTIFICATE 0F ASSIGNMENT of trademark MOMMESSIN U.S. Registration N° 1,286,324 and of the Entire Interest and Goodwill attached to said trademark

Whereas:

1. In an Extraordinary General Meeting of companies:

MOMMESSIN, La Grange Saint-Pierre CHARNAY LES MACON (France)

And:

THORIN SA Pontanevaux 71570 LA CHAPELLE DE GUINCHAY

both companies being organized under the laws of France, the merger of said companies under the following name:

MOMMESSIN & THORIN SA La Grange Saint Pierre 71850 CHARNAY LES MACON

was finally approved on January 3, 1994.

Trademark registration MOMMESSIN N° 1,286,324 and the entire interest and goodwill attached to said trademark have therefore been assigned to THORIN SA, newly called MOMMESSIN & THORIN SA, La Grange Saint Pierre — 71850 CHARNAY LES MACON, a company organized under the laws of France.

2. In a General Meeting and a meeting of the Board of Directors dated September 28, 2001, the merger incorporation of MOMMESSIN & THOR1N SA — La Grange Saint Pierre — 71850 CHARNAY LES MACON into a new company called MOMMESSIN SA — Le Pont des Samsons — 69430 QUINCIE EN BEAUJOLAIS, a company organized under the laws of France, was finally approved.

This merger-incorporation occurred under the company name of MOMMESSIN SAS, because, upon said merger, MOMMESSIN SA changed its company name to MOMMESSIN SAS.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0329 Consequently, trademark MOMMESSIN N° 1,286,324 and the entire interest and goodwill attached thereto have legitimately been transferred to MOMMESSIN SAS, having its head office at LE PONT DES SAMSONS — 69430 QUINCIE EN BEAUJOLAIS, a company organized under the laws of France.

This certificate has been drawn up for the purposes of recording the above changes, with regard to the trademark, at the USPTO.

On 2 June 2004

In Quincié en Beaujolais

RECORDED: 06/16/2004

Name and capacity of the signatory

Philips BARDET, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0330